Equity Warrants Proposed to be Issued on Preferential Basis: 

Approved revision in the List of Proposed Allottees and Consequent Reduction in Issue Size of Convertible 
Bquity Warrants Proposed to be Issued on Preferential Basis from 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) to 94,75,000 
(Ninety Four Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) at a price as may be 
decided as per Reg. 164 of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“the 
SEBIICDR Regulations”), each convertible into equivalent number of fully paid-up equity share of the company